# **OPEN MEETING NOTICE**

### TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 6, 2022

Pursuant to Wis. stat 985.02(2), the final agenda is posted at the Springdale Town Hall and at springdalewi.gov. This meeting will be held in person at Town Hall and via Zoom; click here to join the Zoom meeting. You may be prompted to enter meeting ID 915 7798 9895 and passcode 253032. Click here to find your local number to join by phone. If you plan to participate in this meeting, please review the Town Board hybrid meeting rules.

Any person wishing to attend this meeting who, because of disability, requires special accommodations, should contact the administrator/clerk at (608) 437-6230, or adminclerk@springdalewi.gov.

### **MEETING 1, 1:00 P.M.**

#### **AGENDA**

- 1. Call to order and certification of compliance with open meetings law
- 2. Approval of the agenda
- 3. CLOSED SESSION: announcement and motion to enter closed session for discussion and/or possible action under Wis. Stats. 19.85(1)(e) to deliberate how and what party/parties will pay to upgrade Lust Road because competitive and/or bargaining reasons require a closed session.
- 4. Motion to enter open session.
- 5. Adjournment

## **MEETING 2, 1:45 P.M.**

#### **AGENDA**

NOTE: Discussion and action may occur on any eligible agenda item.

- 1. Call to order and certification of compliance with open meetings law
- 2. Approval of the agenda
- 3. Diel driveway siting and speed limit discussion, S. Sharpes Corner Rd.
- 4. Rustic road application for Town Hall Rd.
- 5. Town garbage and recycling contract for 2023 and beyond
- 6. Adjournment

Posted 9/2 springdalewi.gov and 9/2 at Town Hall. Mt. Horeb Mail notified 9/2. -Jackie Arthur, Admin/Clerk